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FOOD INDUSTRY
Date of Issuance: 24.05.2012
Food References:   21 pcs
Total References: 190 pcs

NAME OF COMPANY FLOW
(m3/day)

COD LOAD
(kg/day) TYPE OF SERVICE INDUSTRY LOCATION

Kent Gıda Maddeleri 450 3.375 T-K Confectionary Kocaeli-Turkey

Trakya Birlik Yağ Fabrikası 2.400 22.000 T-K Edible Oil Tekirdağ-Turkey

Lamb-Weston Doğus 300 3.000 T-K Potato Bolu-Turkey

Teksüt Mamulleri 300 2.100 T-K Dairy Balıkesir-Turkey

Astosan Süt Mamulleri 300 2.100 T-K Dairy Balıkesir-Turkey

Aromsa Aroma Sanayi 40 120 T-K Aroma Production Kocaeli-Turkey

Etap Tarım ve Gıda 1.000 2.000 D & ES Fruit Juice Antalya-Turkey

Çamlıca Meşrubat Sanayi 650 2.000 T-K Beverage Istanbul-Turkey

Mey Alkollü İçkiler 500 9.300 T-K Distillery Tekirdağ-Turkey

Anadolu Efes Biracılık 3.000 18.000 T-K Brewery Ankara-Turkey

Perfetti Van Melle 100 3.000 T-K Confectionary Istanbul-Turkey

Anadolu Efes Biracılık 1.200 7.200 Con&Eng Brewery Istanbul-Turkey

Mey Alkollü İçkiler 640 27.000 T-K Distillery Nevşehir-Turkey

Eker Süt Mamulleri 1.100 14.000 T-K Dairy Balıkesir-Turkey

Saadet Gıda 140 1.750 T-K Confectionary Istanbul-Turkey

Sun Inbev Desna Brewery 8.000 28.500 T-K Brewery Chernigev-
Ukraina

Sun Inbev Rogan Brewery 11.250 41.100 T-K Brewery Kharkiv-Ukraina

Anadolu Efes Biracılık 3.600 19.800 T-K Rev Brewery Izmir-Turkey

Haribo Şekerleme Tic 75 2.250 T-K Confectionary Istanbul-Turkey

Vinprom Pesthera 1.600 3.500 D & ES Distillery Plovdiv-Bulgaria
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PULP & PAPER INDUSTRY
Date of Issuance: 24.05.2012
Paper References:   29 pcs
Total References: 190 pcs

NAME OF COMPANY FLOW
(m3/day)

COD LOAD
(kg/day) TYPE OF SERVICE INDUSTRY LOCATION

Kipaş Kağıt Sanayi 13.560 81.360 T-K* Kraft + Grey
Board

Kahramanmaraş-
Turkey

Natron Paper 40.000 48.000 T-K* Pulp&Paper Maglaj-Bosnia

Modern Karton 12.000 60.000 T-K Kraft + Grey
Board Tekirdağ-Turkey

Kartonsan Kağıt Sanayi 10.000 30.000 T-K Grey Board Kocaeli-Turkey

Hayat Temizlik Ürünleri 2.200 1.320 T-K Tissue Kocaeli-Turkey

Kombassan Kağıt Sanayi 4.000 10.000 T-K Grey Board Tekirdağ-Turkey

Olmuksa Kağıt Sanayi 3.600 21.600 T-K Kraft Edirne-Turkey

Seka Kağıt Selüloz Sanayi 2.300 T-K Paper Board Bolu-Turkey

Gulf Paper Industries 7.450 29.800 ES&Eng Kraft + Tissue Riyadh-Saudi
Arabia

Swazi Paper Mill 5.000 30.000 D& Eng Kraft + Tissue Swaziland

Gulf Paper Mill 1.200 3.600 ES&Eng Kraft + Tissue Kuwait

Gulf Paper Mill 500 1.500 ES&Eng Kraft Dubai-UAE

Unicell Paper Mill 3.000 30.000 D & Eng Kraft Johannesburg-S.
Africa

Hayat Kağıt Sanayi 1.700 1.700 T-K* Kraft Çorum-Turkey

Viking Kağıt Sanayi 4.000 3.200 D & Eng Tissue İzmir-Turkey

Mopak Kağıt Karton 1.750 400 T-K Rev Copy Paper İzmir-Turkey

Arapepco Arab Paper 250 2.500 ES&Eng Kraft Aleppo-Syria

Marmara Kağıt Sanayi 4.000 -- ES Kraft Bilecik-Turkey

İpek Kağıt Sanayi 2.000 1.200 Con Tissue Yalova-Turkey

Olmuksa Kağıt Sanayi 5 75 T-K Corrugated Paper İzmir-Turkey

Enpay Paper 600 600 T-K* Special Paper
Board Kocaeli-Turkey

Kahrizak Paper 4.500 22.500 ES&Eng Kraft Tehran-Iran

Okulovskaya Paper 3.000 8.400 ES&Eng Kraft S.Petersburg-
Russia

KZN Paper 3.000 42.000 ES&Eng Pulp + Kraft +
Tissue

Durban-South
Africa

Kasra Paper 3.000 12.000 ES&Eng Kraft Yazd-Iran

Latif Paper 2.500 15.000 Rev, ES Tissue Hastgerd-Iran

Mepco Paper 10.000 80.000 Con & Eng Kraft Jeddah-KSA

Syro Paper 4.500 22.500 ES&Eng Kraft Aleppo-Syria

Arab Paper (Waraq) 6.500 65.000 Con & Eng Kraft Dammam-Saudi
Arabia



References

T-K: Turn-Key T-K*: Except Civil Works D: Design ES: Equipment Supply Rev: Revision Con: Consultancy Eng: Engineering

ANAEROBIC TREATMENT PLANTS
Date of Issuance: 24.05.2012
Anaerobic References:   27 pcs
Total References: 190 pcs

NAME OF COMPANY FLOW
(m3/day)

COD LOAD
(kg/day) TYPE OF SERVICE INDUSTRY LOCATION

Kipaş Kağıt Sanayi 13.560 81.360 T-K * Kraft + Grey
Board

Kahramanmaraş-
Turkey

Modern Karton 12.000 60.000 T-K Kraft + Grey
Board Tekirdağ-Turkey

Kasra Paper 3.000 12.000 ES&Eng Kraft Yazd-Iran

Mepco Paper 10.000 80.000 Con & Eng Kraft Jeddah-KSA

Arab Paper (Waraq) 6.500 65.000 Con & Eng Kraft Dammam-Saudi
Arabia

KZN Paper 3.000 42.000 ES&Eng Pulp + Kraft +
Tissue

Durban-South
Africa

Lamb-Weston Doğus 300 3.000 T-K Potato Bolu-Turkey

Teksüt Mamulleri 300 2.100 T-K Dairy Balıkesir-Turkey

Astosan Süt Mamulleri 300 2.100 T-K Dairy Balıkesir-Turkey

Aromsa Aroma Sanayi 40 120 T-K Aroma Production Kocaeli-Turkey

Kent Gıda Maddeleri 450 3.375 T-K Confectionary Kocaeli-Turkey

Mey Alkollü İçkiler 500 9.300 T-K Distillery Tekirdağ-Turkey

Anadolu Efes Biracılık 3.000 18.000 T-K Brewery Ankara-Turkey

Perfetti Van Melle 100 3.000 T-K Confectionary Istanbul-Turkey

Anadolu Efes Biracılık 1.200 7.200 Con&Eng Brewery Istanbul-Turkey

Mey Alkollü İçkiler 640 27.000 T-K Distillery Nevşehir-Turkey

Eker Süt Mamulleri 1.100 14.000 T-K* Dairy Balıkesir-Turkey

Saadet Gıda 140 1.750 T-K Confectionary Istanbul-Turkey

Sun Inbev Desna Brewery 8.000 28.500 T-K Brewery Chernigev-
Ukraina

Sun Inbev Rogan Brewery 11.250 41.100 T-K Brewery Nikolayv-Ukraina

Anadolu Efes Biracılık 3.600 19.800 T-K Rev Brewery Izmir-Turkey

Haribo Şekerleme Tic 75 2.250 T-K Confectionary Istanbul-Turkey

Vinprom Pesthera 1.600 3.500 D & ES Distillery Plovdiv-Bulgaria

Akkim Kimya 500 5.600 Rev General Chemical
Products Yalova-Turkey

Polyplex Resins 400 1.800 T-K* Thin Polyster Film Tekirdag-Turkey

Yeni Recordati İlaç 40 2.000 Rev Medicine Istanbul-Turkey

Prolemn SA 200 2.000 T-K* Wood Reghin-Romania
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TEXTILE INDUSTRY
Date of Issuance: 24.05.2012
Textile References:   12 pcs
Total References: 190 pcs

NAME OF COMPANY FLOW (m3/day) TYPE OF SERVICE INDUSTRY LOCATION
Baysan Tekstil Sanayi 2.500 T-K Cotton Texture Adapazarı-Turkey

Ormo Yün İplik Sanayi 1.000 T-K Wool Thread Bursa-Turkey

Ipek Idrofil Pamuk 1.200 T-K Cotton Kırklareli-Turkey

Serfil Iplik 1.500 Rev Wool Thread Tekirdağ_Turkey

Akal Tekstil Sanayi 4.600 Rev Cotton Yalova-Turkey

Berdan Tekstil Sanayi 2.000 T-K Texture Adana-Turkey

Tüp Merserize 4.000 T-K Cotton Texture Kırklareli-Turkey

Akın Tekstil Sanayi 2.500 T-K Cotton Texture Istanbul-Turkey

Vakko Hazır Giyim 600 T-K Texture Istanbul-Turkey

Boyner Tekstil Sanayi 70 D Texture Istanbul-Turkey

Zorlu Brode 300 Rev Texture Kırklareli-Turkey

Elvan Tekstil 20 T-K Texture Istanbul-Turkey
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METAL INDUSTRY
Date of Issuance: 24.05.2012
Metal References:   11 pcs
Total References: 190 pcs

NAME OF COMPANY FLOW (m3/day) TYPE OF SERVICE INDUSTRY LOCATION
Otosan Otomotiv 220 T-K Automotive Eskişehir-Turkey

Kayseri 2.Air Military Base 160 T-K Metal Kayseri-Turkey

Akkur Bakır Metal 10 T-K Copper Cable Istanbul-Turkey

Gensa Alüminyum 10 T-K Aluminium Kocaeli-Turkey

Tam Çelik 5 D & Con Steel Istanbul-Turkey

Isısan Isıl İşlem 5 T-K Steel Istanbul-Turkey

Çelik Kord Sanayi 1.500 T-K Steel Cord Kocaeli-Turkey

Çelik Halat Sanayi 600 T-K Steel Cable Kocaeli-Turkey

Rabak Tel Sanayi 500 T-K Copper Kocaeli-Turkey

Rabak Bakır Sanayi 300 T-K Copper Istanbul-Turkey

Tezsan 25 T-K Machinery Kocaeli-Turkey
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CHEMICAL INDUSTRY
Date of Issuance: 24.05.2012
Chemical References:  16 pcs
Total References: 190 pcs

NAME OF COMPANY FLOW (m3/day) TYPE OF SERVICE INDUSTRY LOCATION

Gemsan Kimya Sanayi 200 T-K General Chemical
Products Istanbul-Turkey

Marshall Boya 450 T-K Paint Formulating Kocaeli-Turkey

Atabay Kimya Sanayi 400 T-K General Chemical
Products Kocaeli-Turkey

Polisan Boya 90 Rev Paint Formulating Kocaeli-Turkey

Kemoks Kimya 20 T-K General Chemical
Products Istanbul-Turkey

Clariant Boya 15 T-K General Chemical
Products Istanbul-Turkey

Meges Boya 26 Rev Paint Formulating Istanbul-Turkey

Afyon Alkaloid Fabrikası 840 T-K Alkaloid Afyon-Turkey

Aksa Akrilik Kimya 5.200 T-K Acrylic Fiber Yalova-Turkey

Messer Aligaz 5 T-K General Chemical
Products Istanbul-Turkey

Johnson&Johnson 35 T-K Cosmetics Industry Istanbul-Turkey

Marshall Boya 200 T-K Paint Formulating Kocaeli-Turkey

Akkim Kimya 500 T-K Rev General Chemical
Products Yalova-Turkey

Organik Kimya 400 T-K General Chemical
Products Istanbul-Turkey

Polyplex Resins 400 T-K* Thin Polyster Film Tekirdag-Turkey

Colgate Palmolive 200 Eng & Rev Soap&Shampoo
Products Istanbul-Turkey
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PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRY
Date of Issuance: 24.05.2012
Pharmaceutical  References:   8 pcs
Total References: 190 pcs

NAME OF COMPANY FLOW (m3/day) TYPE OF SERVICE INDUSTRY LOCATION
Novartis Sağlık Ürünleri 400 T-K Medicine Istanbul-Turkey

Sandoz İlaç Sanayi 90 T-K Medicine Istanbul-Turkey

Fako İlaç Sanayi 140 T-K Medicine Istanbul-Turkey

Ciba Geigy İlaç Sanayi 130 T-K Medicine Istanbul-Turkey

Yeni Recordati İlaç 40 Rev
(Anaerobic&Aerobic) Medicine Istanbul-Turkey

Atabay İlaç Sanayi 30 T-K Medicine Istanbul-Turkey

İlsan İlaç 20 T-K Medicine Istanbul-Turkey

Ansa Antibiyotik 1.000 T-K Medicine Kocaeli-Turkey
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OTHER REFERENCES
Date of Issuance: 24.05.2012
Other References:   19 pcs
Total References: 190 pcs

NAME OF COMPANY FLOW (m3/day) TYPE OF SERVICE INDUSTRY LOCATION
16.Zırhlı Tugay K.lığı 1.000 T-K Domestic WWTP Diyarbakır-Turkey

Kalkınma Holding 10.000 T-K Domestic WWTP Antalya-Turkey

Kalkınma Holding 6.500 T-K Domestic WWTP Nevşehir-Turkey

Reserve Camp 900 Package Unit Domestic WWTP Kuwait

Pirelli Lastikleri 350 T-K Tire Kocaeli-Turkey

Teklas Kauçuk 200 T-K Rubber Kocaeli-Turkey

Delta Petrol Ürünleri 2.400 Oil Separator Petroleum Iskenderun-Turkey

Delta Petrol Ürünleri 720 Oil Separator Petroleum Poti-Georgia

Delta Petrol Ürünleri 1.000 T-K WWTP Petroleum Iskenderun-Turkey

PCIC Petrocoke 1.000 T-K Petroleum Kuwait

Çamsan Ağaç Sanayi 400 T-K Wood Adapazarı-Turkey

Çamsan Ağaç Sanayi 720 T-K Wood Ordu-Turkey

Kastamonu Entegre 400 T-K Wood Kastamonu-Turkey

Prolemn SA 200 T-K Wood Reghin-Romania

Sel Sanayi Ürünleri 3.600 T-K Gelatine Balıkesir-Turkey

Lifli Rulo Sanayi 1.400 T-K Leather Board Kocaeli-Turkey

Maga Deri Sanayi 1.000 T-K Leather Kocaeli-Turkey

Desmo Deri Sanayi 500 T-K Leather Tekirdağ-Turkey

Pet-Azer 175 T-K Leather Azerbaycan
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WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS
Date of Issuance: 24.05.2012
Water Treatment  References:   12 pcs
Total References: 190 pcs

NAME OF COMPANY FLOW (m3/day) TYPE OF SERVICE INDUSTRY LOCATION
Baysan Tekstil 2.000 T-K Texture Sakarya-Turkey

Kemoks Kimya 360 T-K General Chemical
Products Istanbul-Turkey

Marawi Dam 240 Eng&ES Village Marawi-Sudan

Çamsan Ağaç Sanayi 1.600 T-K Wood Sakarya-Turkey

Tadji Military Base 2.400 D&ES Military Base Bagdad-Iraq

Hayat Temizlik Ürünleri 2.500 T-K Tissue Kocaeli-Turkey

İski Kağıthane 700.000 Chain Scraper
Systems

Water Treatment
plant Istanbul-Turkey

İski Ömerli 1.300.000 Chain Scraper
Systems

Water Treatment
plant Istanbul-Turkey

Enpay Paper 500 T-K Paper Kocaeli-Turkey

Haditha City 75.600 D&Eng Municipality Haditha-Iraq

Al Rasheed City 96.000 D&Eng Municipality Al Rasheed-Iraq

Numaiyah City 75.000 D&Eng Municipality Haditha-Iraq
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GAS & ODOR TREATMENT SYSTEMS
Date of Issuance: 24.05.2012
Gas References:   24 pcs
Total References: 190 pcs

NAME OF COMPANY FLOW (m3/h) TYPE OF SERVICE INDUSTRY LOCATION
Kayseri 2.Air Military Base 50.000 Wet Scrubber Metal Kayseri-Turkey

Kayseri 2.Air Military Base 136.500 Wet Scrubber Metal Kayseri-Turkey

Novartis İlaç 4.500 Solvent Emission
Reduction (5 pcs) Medicine Istanbul-Turkey

Clariant Boya 3.000 VOC Wet Scrubber Chemical Istanbul-Turkey

Novartis İlaç Sanayi 5.000 Wet Scrubber Medicine Istanbul-Turkey

Polisan Boya 5.000 VOC Scrubber Paint Formulating Kocaeli-Turkey

Baysan Tekstil Sanayi 13.000 Wet Scrubber Cotton Texture Sakarya-Turkey

Fako Sentez 5.000 Wet Scrubber Medicine Istanbul-Turkey

Zorlu Brode 1.000 Hypo Washing
System Texture Kırklareli-Turkey

Clariant Boya 4.800 Dust&Smoke
Removal System Chemical Istanbul-Turkey

Organik Kimya 4.000 VOC Wet Scrubber Chemical Istanbul-Turkey

Ege Kimya 6.000 VOC Wet Scrubber Chemical Istanbul-Turkey

Sandoz İlaç 13.800 VOC Wet Scrubber
(5 pcs) Pharmaceutical Kocaeli-Turkey

Hyo Sung 15.000 VOC Wet Scrubber
(3 pcs) Syntethic Fiber Tekirdağ-Turkey

Hyo Sung 5.400 Jet Pulse Filter-AC
Filter Syntethic Fiber Tekirdağ-Turkey

Antalya OSB WWTP 25.000 Odor Removing
Scrubber (2 pcs) WWTP Antalya-Turkey

KCC Boya 69.000 VOC Wet Scrubber
(2 pcs) Paint Kocaeli-Turkey

KCC Boya 30.000 VOC Wet Scrubber Paint Kocaeli-Turkey

KCC Boya 24.000 Dust Filter Paint Kocaeli-Turkey

Mey Alkollü İçkiler 3.000 Odor Scrubber Distillary Tekirdağ-Turkey

Efes Pilsen 300 H2S Scrubber Brewery İzmir-Turkey

LARA WWTP 300.000 Odor Scrubber (5 pcs) Municipal WWTP Antalya-Turkey

LARA WWTP 700 AC Filters (3 pcs) Municipal WWTP Antalya-Turkey

Polisan Boya 6.000 Wet Scrubber Chemical Kocaeli-Turkey
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CONSULTANCY SERVICES
Date of Issuance: 24.05.2012
Consultancy References:   23 pcs
Total References: 190 pcs

NAME OF COMPANY FLOW (m3/day) TYPE OF SERVICE INDUSTRY LOCATION
Sandoz İlaç Sanayi 90 WWTP Con Medicine Istanbul-Turkey

Marshall Boya 450 WWTP Con Paint Formulating Kocaeli-Turkey

Fako İlaç Sanayi 140 WWTP Con Medicine Istanbul-Turkey

Ormo Yün İplik 1.100 WWTP Con Wool Thread Bursa-Turkey

Sel Sanayi Ürünleri 2.500 WWTP Con Gelatine Balıkesir-Turkey

Kombassan Kağıt 4.000 WWTP Con Pulp&Paper Tekirdağ-Turkey

Atabay Kimya Sanayi 400 WWTP Con General Chemical Istanbul-Turkey

Goodyear Lastikleri 300 WWTP Con Tire Kocaeli-Turkey

Çamlıca Meşrubat Sanayi 650 WWTP Con General Chemical Istanbul-Turkey

Olmuksa Kağıt Sanayi 3.600 WWTP Con Pulp&Paper Edirne-Turkey

Baysan Tekstil Sanayi 2.500 WWTP Con Textile Sakarya-Turkey

Kent Gıda Maddeleri 450 WWTP Con Confectionary Kocaeli-Turkey

Gemsan Kimya Sanayi 50 WWTP Con General Chemical
Products Istanbul-Turkey

Procter& Gamble 120 WWTP Con Cleaning Products Kocaeli-Turkey

Clariant Boya 15 WWTP Con General Chemical Istanbul-Turkey

Meges Boya 26 WWTP Con Paint Formulating Istanbul-Turkey

Kemoks Kimya 20 WWTP Con General Chemical
Products Istanbul-Turkey

Akkur Bakır Metal 10 WWTP Con Copper Cable Istanbul-Turkey

Deva İlaç 300 WWTP Con Medicine Kocaeli-Turkey

Novartis İlaç 130 WWTP Con Medicine Istanbul-Turkey

Türk Henkel Kimya 120 WWTP Con General Chemical Ankara-Turkey

Hacıbekir Lokumları 10 WWTP Con Confectionary Istanbul-Turkey

Yeni Recordati İlaç 40 WWTP Con Pharmaceutical Istanbul-Turkey



References

T-K: Turn-Key T-K*: Except Civil Works D: Design ES: Equipment Supply Rev: Revision Con: Consultancy Eng: Engineering

DESIGN AND ENGINEERING SERVICES
Date of Issuance: 24.05.2012
Design References:   15 pcs
Total References: 190 pcs

NAME OF COMPANY FLOW (m3/day) TYPE OF SERVICE INDUSTRY LOCATION
Mosul WWTP Right Side 400.000 D&Eng Domestic WWTP Mosul-Iraq

Mosul WWTP Left Side 300.000 D&Eng Domestic WWTP Mosul-Iraq

Amasya Belediyesi 80 D&Eng Leakege WWTP Amasya-Turkey

Türk Tuborg 5.000 D&Eng Brewery Izmir-Turkey

Viking Kağıt 4.000 D&Eng Paper Izmir-Turkey
Konya Büyükşehir
Belediyesi -- Sanitary Landfill Eng Domestic WWTP Konya-Turkey

Novartis ilaç 160 D&Eng Medicine Istanbul-Turkey

Clup Flipper 600 D&Eng Domestic WWTP Bodrum-Turkey

Konya Tepeköy Beldesi 250 D&Eng Domestic WWTP Konya-Turkey

Konya Başarakavak Beldesi 250 D&Eng Domestic WWTP Konya-Turkey

Gemsan A.Ş. -- Instrumental Lab D General Chemical
Products Istanbul-Turkey

Fallujah W.W.T.P D 25.500 D&Eng Domestic WWTP Fallujah-Iraq

Denizli W.W.T.P 1.250 Digester D&Eng Domestic WWTP Denizli-Turkey

Kemalpaşa Industrial Zone 36.000 D&Eng Central WWTP İzmir-Turkey

Bor Industrial Zone 12.000 D&Eng Central WWTP Niğde-Turkey


